## **Notice of Exemption**

To:		From:	
Office of Planning and Research		State Water Resources Control Board	
P.O. Box 3044, Room 113		Division of Drinking Water	
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		1001 I Street, Floor 19	
		Sacramentoy, CA, 95	
Project Applicant:	Sacramento Suburban Water District		
· · ·]- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·	I	
			-
Project Title:	Auburn/Norris Well 33A (CA3410001_0	)72_072)	(Project)
	16 AF (1283)		
Project Address: 4004 Auburn Blvd. (APN 240-0282-032 & 240-0282-043)			7
Project Address:			ĺ
			_
Project County:	Sacramento		
-			
Project Descriptio	on:		
The existing well	(Well 33A) facility will provide drinking w	ater to Sacramento Suburban Wa	nter
	ervice Area in addition to the South Serv		
	ento Suburban Water District's existing		
Ū	anonana angkananananana a merupakan propisi anak-meru arangkan peringkanan	······	
	marine the Deciset Otate Marten Dec		
Public Agency Ap	pproving the Project: State Water Resou	rces Control Board (State Water E	Board)
This is to advise that the State Water Board has issued an approval to proceed for the			
described project on 11/28/2022 . A record of approval for the Project is available to the			
•	the State Water Board, Division of Drink		
		ang water District Onice noted ab	ove.
Exemption Status	S:		
Categorical Exen	nption(s)		
ICCR Title 14, Div	vision 6, Chapter 3, Article 19, Section 1	5301 (Class 1. Existing Facilities)	
Reason why proje	ect is exempt:		
The project consi	sts of minor alterations of existing public	or private structures and facilities	s, involving
neglilble or no ex	pansion of existing or former use.		_
Cinnatura	4.00	Deter 11/20/02	
Signature:	4 K. Koym	Date: 11/28/22	
Name: Ali	R. Rezvani	Title: Select from dropdow	n
Authority sited Castings of	192 and 21110 Rublic Resources Code Reference Participation	Date Received for filing at	
21108, 21152, and 21152.1	083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Reference: Sections , Public Resources Code.	Office of Planning and Research:	